

Kammavari Sangham (R) 1952, K. S. Group of Institutions K. S. SCHOOL OF ENGINEERING & MANAGEMENT No.15, Mallasandra, Off. Kanakapura Road, Bengaluru-560109

Affiliated to VTU, Belagavi & Approved by AICTE, New Delhi, Accredited by NAAC

| Faculty Name | Mr. Prashant Koparde | |
|------------------------------|---------------------------------|------|
| Designation | Assistant Professor | |
| Educational Qualification | BE, M.Tech, (Ph. D) | 1 00 |
| Experience in Years | Teaching: 9.5 Industry : 2.5 | |
| Areas of Interest | Machine Learning, IoT | |
| E-mail | prashantk@kssem.edu.in | |

| EDUCATIONAL DETAILS:- | | | |
|-----------------------|--------------------|-----------------|--|
| Examination / Degree | College/University | Year of Passing | |
| Ph. D | VTU Belagavi | Pursuing | |
| M. Tech | VTU Belagavi | 2011 | |
| B.E | VTU Belagavi | 2008 | |

PUBLICATIONS:-

Journal Publications:

- Mr. Prashant Koparde, Mr. Sandipumar Chauhan, Mr. Sanjeev Kumar Mandal and Mr. Shanatnu Jha published a paper titled "Online Voting System" in International Journal of Engineering and Technology (IRJET), e-ISSN: 2395-0056, p-ISNN: 2395-0072, Volume 1, Issue 1, 2003.
- Mr. Prashant Koparde, Mr. Athul Shankar, Mr. Danish PT, Mr. Jashwanth N and Mr. Winchu Pradeep published a paper titled "Land Registry Using Blockchain Framework" in International Journal of Advances in Engineering and Management (IJAEM), ISSN: 2395 – 5252, Volume 5, Issue 3, March 2023.

Conference Publications:

- Mr. Prashant Koparde, Mr. Athul Shankar, Mr. Danish PT, Mr. Jashwanth N and Mr. Winchu Pradeep published a paper titled "Land Registry Using Blockchain Framework" in International Conference on Advances in Modern Science and Technology (ICAMSnt 2023) organized by T. John Institute of Technology, Bengaluru in Association with KAS innovative India, Chennai on 21-22 April, 2023.
- Mr. Prashant Koparde, Mr. Sandipkumar Chauhan, Mr. Sanjeev Kumar Mandal and Mr. Shanatnu Jha published a paper titled "Online Voting System" in International Conference on Advances in Modern Science and Technology (ICAMSnt 2023) organized by T. John Institute of Technology, Bengaluru in Association with KAS innovative India, Chennai on 21-22 April, 2023.

Mr. Prashant Koparde, Ms. Nagasiri M, Mr. Ajay Kumar Varma and Mr. Devashish Pandey published a paper titled " IPS for SYN Flood Mitigation in the International Conference on Advances in Parallel Computing Technologies and Applications (ICAPTA) 2022, organized by T. John Institute of Technology, Bengaluru in Association with KAS innovative India, Chennai on 27-28 January 2022.

AWARDS:-

Infosys Campus Connect – Bronze Faculty Partner 2016

PROFESSIONAL MEMBERSHIP

Nil

CONTACT DETAILS:-

Name: Mr. Prashant Koparde

Official address: No. 15, Mallasandra, off. Kanakapura Road, Bengaluru - 560109

Personal Mail id: Koparde.prashant@gmail.com